
T:  +1 671.735.2925     F:  +1 671.734.3010     W:  www.uog.edu     E:  uog.bids@triton.uog.edu 
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive   UOG Station   Mangilao, Guam 96913 

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges  
Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer.  

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 
Consolidated Procurement Office 

AMENDMENT 2 

INVITATION FOR BID UOG 
IFB No. B26-07 

Date Issued: January 30, 2026 

“INTERNAL WIRING INSTALLATION FOR THE SCHOOL OF HEALTH ANNEX” 

This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment set forth below:  

• B26-06: Fiber Optic OS2 Network Cabling Installation for WERI & School of Health
• B26-07: Internal Wiring Installation for School of Health Annex
• B26-10: Internal Wiring Installation for Water & Environmental Research Institute (WERI) Building

SITE VISIT INFORMATION
To reduce duplication of site visits and minimize disruption to University operations, the University
has consolidated the Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Site Visits for the above-referenced solicitations, as
the projects involve the same facilities.

Consolidated Non-Mandatory Site Visit:
Date: Tuesday, February 03, 2026

Time: 1:00 pm

Location:
• Begin - UOG Water & Environmental Research Institute (WERI) Building
• End - UOG School of Health Annex

Meeting Location: UOG Water & Environmental Research Institute (WERI) Building 

Attendance at this consolidated site visit will be recognized for B26-06, B26-07, and B26-10. 

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE) REQUIREMENT 
All attendees are required to bring and wear appropriate Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), 
including but not limited to: 

• Hard hat
• Safety vest
• Closed-toe shoes/boots (steel-toe recommended)



T:  +1 671.735.2925     F:  +1 671.734.3010     W:  www.uog.edu     E:  uog.bids@triton.uog.edu 
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive   UOG Station   Mangilao, Guam 96913 

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges  
Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer.  

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 
Consolidated Procurement Office 

Attendees who do not have proper PPE and appropriate attire will not be permitted to enter 
the buildings. 

• Bidders are responsible for ensuring their representatives comply with all safety requirements.

• Bidders are responsible for reviewing all three solicitations and ensuring that they understand the 
full scope of work for each project. Attendance at the site visit does not relieve the Bidder of the 
responsibility to comply with the specific requirements of each individual solicitation.

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Damian Guerrero   
Procurement Manager 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

Please acknowledge receipt and return by email to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu: 

Name of company: _________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 
Print Name/Signature/date 


